

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Project Director

Establishment of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre, Rajshahi Project

Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre BijoySarani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215.

Email: bsmrnovotheatre.rajshahi@gmail.com Website: www.novotheatre.gov.bd,



Corrigendum Notice

It is notified for all concerned that the following amendments are hereby made in the Invitation for Tender as well as in the Tender Document for "Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Observatory Telescope on turnkey basis for Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre, Rajshahi Project" (Tender Package No: GD 16) floated vide office memo no: 39.05.0000.000.14.046.20-07 dated: 30/06/2021.

IFT Sl.	Particulars / Identifications	Existing	Amended
No.			
17.	Tender last selling date	25/08/2021, Time: BST 05:00 PM	19/09/2021, Time: BST 05:00
		(GMT+6Hrs)	PM (GMT+6Hrs)
18.	Tender Closing Date and	26/08/2021, Time: BST 12:00 PM	20/09/2021, Time : BST 12:00
	Time	(GMT + 6 Hrs)	PM (GMT+6Hrs)
19.	Tender Opening Date and	26/08/2021, Time: BST 12:30 PM	20/09/2021, Time : BST 12:30
	Time	(GMT + 6 Hrs)	PM (GMT+6Hrs)

All other terms and conditions of the Invitation for Tender Notice shall remain unchanged. This corrigendum shall be deemed as integral part of the Tender Document.

Md. Azam-E-Sadat

Project Director

Establishment of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre, Rajshahi Project Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Novotheatre Bijoy Sarani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215.

Email: <u>bsmrnovotheatre.rajshahi@gmail.com</u>